Product End-of-Life Notice
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 3
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life Announcement for the
Cisco Security Manager UCS Bundles
EOL10922
Cisco announces the end-of-sale and end-of life dates for the Cisco Security Manager
UCS Bundles. The last day to order the affected product(s) is November 19, 2016.
Customers with active service contracts will continue to receive support from the

November 30, 2019
Last Date of Support:
HW
The last date to receive applicable service and support for the product as entitled by active
service contracts or by warranty terms and conditions. After this date, all support services
for the product are unavailable, and the product becomes obsolete.
November 30, 2021
HW = Hardware OS SW = Operating System Software App. SW = Application Software
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 2 of 3
Table 2. Product Part Numbers Affected by This Announcement
End-of-Sale Product Part Number Product Description
CSM-CPU-E5-22640 2.50 GHz E5-2640/95W 6C/15MB Cache/DDR3 1333MHz
CSM-CPU-E5-2630B 2.60 GHz E5-2630 v2/80W 6C/15MB Cache/DDR3 1600MHz
CSM-CPU-E5-2640 2.50 GHz E5-2640/95W 6C/15MB Cache/DDR3 1333MHz
CSM-DVD-RW DVD-RW Drive for UCS C210 M1 Rack Servers
CSM-HDD-500GBGC3 500GB 6Gb SATA 7.2K RPM SFF hot plug/drive sled mounted
CSM-HDD-500GBGC3= 500GB 6Gb SATA 7.2K RPM SFF hot plug/drive sled mounted
CSM-MR-1X041RX-A 4GB DDR3-1600MHz
CSM-MR-1X041RY-A 4GB DDR3-1600MHz
CSM-PSU-650W 650W power supply for C-series rack servers
CSM-PSU-650W= 650W power supply for C-series rack servers
CSM-RAID-9271 MegaRAID 9271CV with 8 internal SAS/SATA ports with Supercap
CSM150-41-W2008ER2 Windows 2008 Enterprise R2 - 150 device license
CSM150-47-W2012ER2 Windows 2012 R2 Standard- 150 device license
CSM4-UCS2-150-HW CSM UCS bundle to manage 150 devices
CSM4-UCS2-150-K9 Cisco Security Manager UCS bundle with 150 device License
CSM4-UCS2-150-SW CSM 4.3 on Windows 2008 Enterprise R2 - 150 device license
CSM4-UCS2-150-SW47 CSM 4.7 on Windows 2012 R2 Standard - 150 device license
CSM4-UCS2-50-HW CSM UCS bundle to manage 50 devices
CSM4-UCS2-50-K9 Cisco Security Manager UCS bundle with 50 device License
CSM4-UCS2-50-SW CSM 4.3 on Windows 2008 Enterprise R2 - 50 device license
CSM4-UCS2-50-SW-47 CSM 4.7 on Windows 2012 R2 Standard - 50 device license
CSM50-41-W2008ER2 Windows 2008 Enterprise R2 - 50 device license
CSM50-47-W2012ER2 Windows 2012 R2 Standard - 50 device license
CSMUCS150-43 CSM 4.3 Server License for 150 devices
CSMUCS150-47 CSM 4.7 Server License for 150 devices
CSMUCS50-43 CSM 4.3 Server License for 50 devices
CSMUCS50-47 CSM 4.7 Server License for 50 devices
Product Migration Options
There is no replacement available for the Cisco Security Manager UCS Bundles at this time.
Customers are encouraged to buy the latest Cisco Security Manager software and the recommended Cisco UCS
hardware for Cisco Security Manager, independently.